## 508131254 09/20/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8178434

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERES	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BLUE OWL CAPITAL C	ORPORAT	ION	09/20/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	DOUGLA	S PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COM	IPANY LLC	
Street Address:	1550 EAS	ST OLD STATE HIGHWAY 210		
City:	LIBERTY			
State/Country:	MISSOUF	31		
Postal Code:	64068			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	73	68291		
Patent Number:	86	573088		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(2	15)832-5619		
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Phone:	•	5-569-5619		
	tin	nothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com		
Email:				
Correspondent Name:		MOTHY D. PECSENYE (154502-01052)	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	BL		)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	BL Of	ANK ROME LLP NE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	BL Of		)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BL Of PH	ANK ROME LLP NE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BL OI PH	ANK ROME LLP NE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	BL OI PH	ANK ROME LLP NE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 154502-01052	)	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	BL OI PH	ANK ROME LLP NE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 154502-01052 TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	BL OI PH	ANK ROME LLP NE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 154502-01052 TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE /Timothy D. Pecsenye/	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	BL OT PH	ANK ROME LLP NE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 154502-01052 TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE /Timothy D. Pecsenye/		

source=Douglas Products - Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Patents Executed#page3.tif

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of September 20, 2023 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by **BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION** (formerly known as **OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION**) as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacities, the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of **DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC**, a Missouri limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

**WHEREAS**, Grantor and certain other affiliates of Grantor executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2022 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), in favor of the Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of that certain Patent Security Agreement, effective as of December 8, 2022, in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>").

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Patent Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**WHEREAS**, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2022 at Reel 062029, Frame 0436.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid or caused to be paid all of the Secured Obligations and has terminated the Commitments.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges any and all liens and security interests it has in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent Collateral to the Grantor.

2. The Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.

PATENT REEL: 064972 FRAME: 0424 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

## **BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION** (f/k/a OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION)

By: Blue Owl Credit Advisors LLC, its Investment Advisor

Holdergen Ő By: \_\_\_\_

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 064972 FRAME: 0425

SCHEDULE A

**U.S. Issued Patents and Patent Applications** 

Patents granted by the US Patent and Trademark Office:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	OWNER	STATUS	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION / APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION / APPLICATION DATE	UPCOMING DUE DATES / FILING DEADLINES
United States Patent # 7368291	Douglas Products and Packaging Company LLC	Current	USA	7,368,291 / 10/478,708	May 6, 2008 / May 31, 2002	No maintenance fees are due at this time.
United States Patent # 8673088 B1	Douglas Products and Packaging Company LLC Thomas P. Suiter, II	Current	USA	8,673,088 / 12/885,310	March 18, 2014 / September 17, 2010	No maintenance fees are due at this time.

Patent Licenses

None.

**Patent Applications** 

None.

LEGAL\_US\_E # 172769044.4